

RESOLUTION NO. 200 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Thomas, Kenny and Belden

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY ATTORNEY TO ENTER INTO NEGOTIATIONS REGARDING SECURING A LAND SWAP ON BEACH ROAD IN CONNECTION WITH THE FORMER GASLIGHT VILLAGE PROPERTY

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Attorney to enter into negotiations with the attorneys for the 3Es and the Village of Lake George to secure a land swap on Beach Road between the Fort William Henry Resort, the Lake George Steamboat Company and the 2Ms, excluding the 30' strip owned by the Lake George Steamboat Company, as it is no longer necessary, subject to passage of similar a resolution by the Village of Lake George.